

VOTE SHEET

APRIL 3, 2001

RE: DOCKET NO. 001353-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Labree Management, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.640(1)(f), F.A.C., Service Requirements for Call Aggregators.

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission order Labree Management, Inc. to show cause why it should not be fined \$3,000 for apparent violations of Rule 25-24.640(1)(f), Florida Administrative Code, Service Requirements for Call Aggregators?

RECOMMENDATION: No. The Commission should not order Labree Management, Inc. to show cause in writing within 21 days of the issuance of the Commission's Order why it should not be fined \$3,000 for apparent violations of Rule 25-24.640(1)(f), Florida Administrative Code, Service Requirements for Call Aggregators.

**APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*Richard A. Palash*  
*[Signature]*  
*[Signature]*  
*[Signature]*

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

VOLE SHEET

APRIL 3, 2001

DOCKET NO. 001353-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Labree Management, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.640(1)(f), F.A.C., Service Requirements for Call Aggregators.

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. If the Commission approves Issue 1, this docket should be closed upon issuance of the Commission's Order.

**APPROVED**